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Port 

DN 

DN 
DN 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/163-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued 

Appn. Tariff. 
No. Item 

C3148 84.40.029 

C3 l 52 85.22.019 
C3157 97.03.009 

Goods 

Conditioning machines, as may be approved, peculiar to use in steam­
ing and air drying garments; 
APPROVED: 
Cissell 
Stockprodders, for moving and controlling of stock on farms etc. 
Embroidery sets, taperstry sets, and felt sewing sets packed in con­
tainers of a non-permanent nature to indicate that they are intended 
for use by children 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 
31 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 29 September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item. and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead. etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of September 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/164-App/ications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor: 

Appn. Tariff Port No. Item 

H.0. 23358 84.45.001 

H.O. 23284 84.47.001 

H.O. 65109 85.01.021 

Goods 

Milling machine, vertical tupe with international taper IS030, IS040, 
!SOSO or USA standard R8 in spindle socket 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009 or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 

Morso mitreing machines 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 

Power and distribution transformers having a rated input voltage 
exceeding 240 volts but not exceeding 245 000 volts 
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of 
duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.01.029, or at the rates of duty 
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference I 0 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

40* 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
40* 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
35* 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

I Pref. 

Can 25* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 
Aul 15* 
Aul 10* 
Aul 5* 

Aul Free 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 
Aul 20* 
Aul 15* 
Aul 10* 
Aul 5* 

Aul Free 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 
Aul 15* 
Aul 10* 
Aul 5* 

Aul Free 
*or such lower rate of duty 

as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 29 September 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of September 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


